FILED 1st JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT

STATE OF NEW MEXICO Santa Fe County
COUNTY OF SANTA FE 11/14/2019 11:06 AM
FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT KATHLEEN VIGIL CLERK OF THE COURT

Desiree Brooks
MARLA ACTON and No. D-101-CV-2019-01124
CLAUDIA J. JOSEPH, as
Guardian ad Litem for K.A.,

Plaintiffs,
V.
MITSUBISHI MOTORS CORP.,
MITSUBISHI MOTORS NORTH
AMERICA, INC., MARTIN BATISTA-
CARRASCO, and TOBY WALKER,
Defendants.

ORDER DENYING DEFENDANT MITSUBISHI MOTORS CORP.’S
MOTION TO DISMISS FOR LACK OF PERSONAL JURISDICTION

This matter came before the Court on Defendant Mitsubishi Motors Corp.’s Motion to
Dismiss for Lack of Personal Jurisdiction. The Court reviewed the briefing, conducted argument
on November 13, 2019, and is otherwise fully advised in the premises.

The Court finds that the exercise of specific personal jurisdiction over Defendant
Mitsubishi Motors Corp. is proper. Consequently, the Court finds that Defendant Mitsubishi
Motors Corp.’s Motion to Dismiss for Lack of Personal Jurisdiction should be denied.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that Defendant

Mitsubishi Motors Corp.’s Motion to Dismiss for Lack of Personal Jurisdiction is DENIED.
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HON. FRANCIS J. MATTHEW———
DISTRICT COURT JUDGE




APPROVED AS TO FORM

By: /s/ Rosalind B. Bienvenu
Rosalind B. Bienvenu

Justin R. Kaufman

DURHAM, PITTARD & SPALDING LLP
505 Cerrillos Road, Suite A209

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

(505) 986-0600
rbienvenu@dpslawgroup.com
jkaufman@dpslawgroup.com

F. Leighton Durham

P. O. Box 224626

Dallas, Texas 75222

(214) 946-8000
ldurham@kdplawfirm.com

Wendell P. Martens, Jr.
THE TRACY FIRM
4701 Bengal Street
Dallas, Texas 75235
(214) 324-9000

Anita M. Sanchez

SANCHEZ & PINON

541 Quantum Rd. NE

Rio Rancho, NM 87124

(505) 338-0209
asanchez@sanchezandpinon.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff

By: /s/ Mayela C. Montenegro-Urch (by email 11/13/2019)
Paul R. Koller

RODEY, DICKASON, SLOAN, AKIN & ROBB, P.A.,

Post Office Box 1888

Albuquerque, NM 87103

(505) 765-5900

pkoller@rodey.com

Janet L. Hickson

Laura M. Booth

Mayela C. Montenegro-Urch
SHOOK, HARDY & BACON, L.L.P.



Jamboree Center

5 Park Plaza, Suite 1600
Irvine, CA 92614-2546
(949) 475-1500
jhickson@shb.com
Ibooth@shb.com
mmontenegro@shb.com

Attorneys for Defendant Mitsubishi Motors
North America, Inc. and Mitsubishi Motors Corp.



